
Sri	Chinmoy	4	mile	-	12th	June	2017

No. Time
1 Matthew	Rallison 519 21.19 SM Oxford	City
2 Paul	Hughes 520 21.57 SM Abingdon	A.C
3 Owen	Stepney 528 22.46 SM Abingdon
4 Thomas	Coney 540 22.59 V40 Abingdon
5 Joe	Godwood 531 23.38 SM Witney
6 James	Clayton 525 23.44 SM Abingdon	A.C
7 Peter	Akrill 544 23.50 V40 Abingdon	A.C
8 Ed	White 533 23.52 SM Ox	Univ	Press
9 Max	Livingtone 534 23.57 SM Abingdon
10 Tony	Lock 580 24.05 V50 Witney
11 Kie	Francis 521 24.17 JM Abingdon
12 Jim	Thorn 554 24.36 V50 U/A
13 Graham	Wallace 553 24.45 V50 Abingdon
14 Andy	Phelps 552 24.54 V50 Headington
15 Mark	Lewy 551 25.03 V50 Abingdon	A.C
16 Craig	Rossington 546 25.10 U/A
17 Sarah	Dudgeon 620 25.26 WV40 Abingdon
18 Lucrezia	Portigliatti 535 25.28 WJ St	Clarie's
19 Matthew	Lock 530 25.31 SM Witney
20 Kent	Dixon 542 25.36 V40 Abingdon	A.C
21 Chloe	Ridewood 604 25.37 WJ Abingdon	A.C
22 Kevin	Hennessy 548 25.50 V40 St	Clarie's
23 Tom	Ball 545 25.54 V40 U/A
24 Paul	Skip 556 25.55 V50 U/A
25 Adrian	Francis 541 26.37 V40 Abingdon	A.C
26 Martin	Walker 526 26.42 SM Abingdon
27 Julian	Moore 583 26.44 V50 Abingdon	A.C
28 Pete	Garrett 524 27.07 SM Abingdon	A.C
29 Lucy	Shelton	 609 27.14 SW Abingdon	A.C
30 Alan	Roberts 581 27.17 V50 Vale	of	Aylesbury
31 James	Houghton 537 27.19 JM St	Clarie's
32 Kenny	Lowies 559 27.35 V50 Headington
33 Andrew	Vabisly 517 27.55 SM Highgate	Harriers
34 Andrew	Hope 565 28.12 V60
35 Louis	Carasso 522 28.15 SM U/A
36 Sander	Ianniello 536 28.16 JM St	Clarie's
37 Neville	Baker 562 28.44 V60 Headington
38 John	Nisbet 560 28.45 V60 U/A
39 Jamie	Garry 625 28.52 WJ Oxford	City
40 Mike	Wilson 550 28.55 V50 Abingdon
41 Paul	Goddard 532 29.05 SM Abingdon
42 Catriona	Scotts 627 29.06 WS Headington
43 John	Newton 547 29.33 V40 Abingdon



44 Adam	Prewett 538 30.07 SM Headington
45 Andy	Muir 543 30.08 V40 Abingdon
46 Elizabeth	Bedford 601 30.30 WV40 Abingdon
47 Ian	Prime 555 30.34 V50 Congleton
48 Gwyneth	Hueter 515 30.38 WV50 Oxford	City
49 Sophie	Tumelaire 611 30.43 WV40 Abingdon
50 Abigail	Waldock 615 31.43 WS Abingdon	A.C
51 Alison	Barry 623 31.50 WV50 Headington
52 Brigid	Greeney 603 31.53 WS U/A
53 Tim	Foxall 527 31.54 SM Abingdon
54 Sharon	Stroud 605 31.59 WS Abingdon	A.C
55 Terry	Francis 582 32.31 V50 Abingdon
56 Jacob	Sheel 523 32.56 JM U/A
57 Ben	Hedges 529 33.00 SM Abingdon	A.C
58 Stuart	Watton 257 33.01 V40 U/A
59 Liz	French 297 33.05 WV40 Alchester
60 Graham	Norris 563 33.12 V60 Headington
61 Helen	Bower 608 33.20 WS Abingdon
62 Erika	Woosey-Griffin 602 33.35 WV40 Abingdon	A.C
63 Silvia	Dodero 626 34.08 WS U/A
64 Patricia	Wilson 619 34.21 WV50
65 Marie	Carrick 622 34.30 WV50 Abingdon
66 Fiona	Cobb 624 34.33 WS Abingdon	A.C
67 Nigel	Lambert 280 34.39 V70 Alchester
68 Beth	Kirk 607 34.41 WV40 Abingdon
69 Andrew	Garner 561 36.06 V60 Abingdon	A.C
70 Helen	Nash 610 36.24 WV50 Abingdon
71 Fran	Long 613 36.38 WV40 Abingdon
72 Jill	Ball 614 36.38 WV40 Abingdon
73 John	Styles 557 37.38 V50 Abingdon
74 Samantha	Egerton 616 37.51 WV50 Abingdon	A.C
75 Emma	Moore 606 38.25 WV50 Abingdon	A.C
76 Maria	Hamilton 612 39.33 WV50 Abingdon
77 Maggy	Shepley 621 39.38 WV40 Abingdon
78 Brian	Evans 571 40.23 V70 Abingdon	A.C
79 Sander	Wade 617 41.10 WV40 Abingdon	A.C
80 Noel	Blatchford 600 41.17 WV50 Abingdon
81 Fiona	Topp 618 41.19 WV40 Abingdon
82 Kit	Villiers 564 46.18 V70 Headington
83 Pete	Stepney 558 dnf V50 Abingdon	A.C



Categories

JM Kie	Francis 521 24.17 JM Abingdon 4
James	Houghton 537 27.19 JM St	Clarie's 3
Sander	Ianniello 536 28.16 JM St	Clarie's 2
Jacob	Sheel 523 32.56 JM U/A 1

SM
Matthew	Rallison 519 21.19 SM Oxford	City 5
Paul	Hughes 520 21.57 SM Abingdon	A.C 4
Owen	Stepney 528 22.46 SM Abingdon 3
Joe	Godwood 531 23.38 SM Witney 2
James	Clayton 525 23.44 SM Abingdon	A.C 1
Ed	White 533 23.52 SM Ox	Univ	Press 0.5
Max	Livingtone 534 23.57 SM Abingdon 0.5
Matthew	Lock 530 25.31 SM Witney 0.5
Martin	Walker 526 26.42 SM Abingdon 0.5
Pete	Garrett 524 27.07 SM Abingdon	A.C 0.5
Andrew	Vabisly 517 27.55 SM Highgate	Harriers 0.5
Louis	Carasso 522 28.15 SM U/A 0.5
Paul	Goddard 532 29.05 SM Abingdon 0.5
Adam	Prewett 538 30.07 SM Headington 0.5
Tim	Foxall 527 31.54 SM Abingdon 0.5
Ben	Hedges 529 33.00 SM Abingdon	A.C 0.5

V40
Thomas	Coney 540 22.59 V40 Abingdon 5
Peter	Akrill 544 23.50 V40 Abingdon	A.C 4
Kent	Dixon 542 25.36 V40 Abingdon	A.C 3
Kevin	Hennessy 548 25.50 V40 St	Clarie's 2
Tom	Ball 545 25.54 V40 U/A 1
Adrian	Francis 541 26.37 V40 Abingdon	A.C 0.5
John	Newton 547 29.33 V40 Abingdon 0.5
Andy	Muir 543 30.08 V40 Abingdon 0.5
Stuart	Watton 257 33.01 V40 U/A 0.5
Craig	Rossington 546 25.10 V40 U/A 0.5

V50
Tony	Lock 580 24.05 V50 Witney 5
Jim	Thorn 554 24.36 V50 U/A 4
Graham	Wallace 553 24.45 V50 Abingdon 3
Andy	Phelps 552 24.54 V50 Headington 2



Mark	Lewy 551 25.03 V50 Abingdon	A.C 1
Paul	Skip 556 25.55 V50 U/A 0.5
Julian	Moore 583 26.44 V50 Abingdon	A.C 0.5
Alan	Roberts 581 27.17 V50 Vale	of	Aylesbury 0.5
Kenny	Lowies 559 27.35 V50 Headington 0.5
Mike	Wilson 550 28.55 V50 Abingdon 0.5
Ian	Prime 555 30.34 V50 Congleton 0.5
Terry	Francis 582 32.31 V50 Abingdon 0.5
John	Styles 557 37.38 V50 Abingdon 0.5
Pete	Stepney 558 dnf V50 Abingdon	A.C 0.5

V60
Andrew	Hope 565 28.12 V60 5
Neville	Baker 562 28.44 V60 Headington 4
John	Nisbet 560 28.45 V60 U/A 3
Graham	Norris 563 33.12 V60 Headington 2
Andrew	Garner 561 36.06 V60 Abingdon	A.C 1

V70
Nigel	Lambert 280 34.39 V70 Alchester 3
Brian	Evans 571 40.23 V70 Abingdon	A.C 2
Kit	Villiers 564 46.18 V70 Headington 1

Women
WJ

Lucrezia	Portigliatti 535 25.28 WJ St	Clarie's 3
Chloe	Ridewood 604 25.37 WJ Abingdon	A.C 2
Jamie	Garry 625 28.52 WJ Oxford	City 1

WS
Lucy	Shelton	 609 27.14 WS Abingdon	A.C 5
Catriona	Scotts 627 29.06 WS Headington 4
Abigail	Waldock 615 31.43 WS Abingdon	A.C 3
Brigid	Greeney 603 31.53 WS U/A 2
Sharon	Stroud 605 31.59 WS Abingdon	A.C 1
Helen	Bower 608 33.20 WS Abingdon 0.5
Silvia	Dodero 626 34.08 WS U/A 0.5
Fiona	Cobb 624 34.33 WS Abingdon	A.C 0.5

WV40
Sarah	Dudgeon 620 25.26 WV40 Abingdon 5
Elizabeth	Bedford 601 30.30 WV40 Abingdon 4
Sophie	Tumelaire 611 30.43 WV40 Abingdon 3
Liz	French 297 33.05 WV40 Alchester 2



Erika	Woosey-Griffin 602 33.35 WV40 Abingdon	A.C 1
Beth	Kirk 607 34.41 WV40 Abingdon 0.5
Fran	Long 613 36.38 WV40 Abingdon 0.5
Jill	Ball 614 36.38 WV40 Abingdon 0.5
Maggy	Shepley 621 39.38 WV40 Abingdon 0.5
Sander	Wade 617 41.10 WV40 Abingdon	A.C 0.5
Fiona	Topp 618 41.19 WV40 Abingdon 0.5

WV50
Gwyneth	Hueter 515 30.38 WV50 Oxford	City 5
Alison	Barry 623 31.50 WV50 Headington 4
Patricia	Wilson 619 34.21 WV50 3
Marie	Carrick 622 34.30 WV50 Abingdon 2
Helen	Nash 610 36.24 WV50 Abingdon 1
Samantha	Egerton 616 37.51 WV50 Abingdon	A.C 0.5
Emma	Moore 606 38.25 WV50 Abingdon	A.C 0.5
Maria	Hamilton 612 39.33 WV50 Abingdon 0.5
Noel	Blatchford 600 41.17 WV50 Abingdon 0.5

Women	Only

1 Sarah	Dudgeon 620 25.26 WV40 Abingdon
2 Lucrezia	Portigliatti 535 25.28 WJ St	Clarie's
3 Chloe	Ridewood 604 25.37 WJ Abingdon	A.C
4 Lucy	Shelton	 609 27.14 WS Abingdon	A.C
5 Jamie	Garry 625 28.52 WJ Oxford	City
6 Catriona	Scotts 627 29.06 WS Headington
7 Elizabeth	Bedford 601 30.30 WV40 Abingdon
8 Gwyneth	Hueter 515 30.38 WV50 Oxford	City
9 Sophie	Tumelaire 611 30.43 WV40 Abingdon
10 Abigail	Waldock 615 31.43 WS Abingdon	A.C
11 Alison	Barry 623 31.50 WV50 Headington
12 Brigid	Greeney 603 31.53 WS U/A
13 Sharon	Stroud 605 31.59 WS Abingdon	A.C
14 Liz	French 297 33.05 WV40 Alchester
15 Helen	Bower 608 33.20 WS Abingdon
16 Erika	Woosey-Griffin 602 33.35 WV40 Abingdon	A.C
17 Silvia	Dodero 626 34.08 WS U/A
18 Patricia	Wilson 619 34.21 WV50 Abingdon
19 Marie	Carrick 622 34.30 WV50 Abingdon
20 Fiona	Cobb 624 34.33 WS Abingdon	A.C
21 Beth	Kirk 607 34.41 WV40 Abingdon
22 Helen	Nash 610 36.24 WV50 Abingdon
23 Fran	Long 613 36.38 WV40 Abingdon



24 Jill	Ball 614 36.38 WV40 Abingdon
25 Samantha	Egerton 616 37.51 WV50 Abingdon	A.C
26 Emma	Moore 606 38.25 WV50 Abingdon	A.C
27 Maria	Hamilton 612 39.33 WV50 Abingdon
28 Maggy	Shepley 621 39.38 WV40 Abingdon
29 Sander	Wade 617 41.10 WV40 Abingdon	A.C
30 Noel	Blatchford 600 41.17 WV50 Abingdon
31 Fiona	Topp 618 41.19 WV40 Abingdon


